
INTERNATIONAL LEGAL MATERIALS CROSSWORD PUZZLE 

The c l u e s provided below a r e t aken from documents in t h i s i s s u e 
of I .L.M. Answers w i l l be provided in t h e January i s s u e . 

ACROSS CLUES 

I. US companies should soon have better access to markets there 
(abbr). 

6. United Nations Economic Commission for Europe (abbr). 
9. Types of accidents addressed in Helsinki convention in 1992. 
II. PRC council for the promotion of international trade (abbr). 
12. Russia is a member. 
14. 01 where non-complying members cannot vote (abbr). 
15. Recently finalized by FRG and Poland. 
18. CSCE committee that authorizes consultations with parties on 

minority issues (abbr). 
19. Type of UN area in Croatia, for example. 
22. The IBRD is the — Bank. 
23. In the PRC-US MOU Annex, it is HS Number 1002.00. 
24. Former SFRY republic, now republic of FRY. 
29. The APELL programme is one of this UN programme's mechanisms 

(abbr). 
30. Milligram (abbr) or Greenwich meridian (Fr) (abbr). 
31. PRC plant product not subject to unjustifiable US 

phytosanitary restrictions (Art. IV). 
34. Yugoslav National Army (abbr). 
36. Subject of US-PRC MOU. 
37. Determined by COY arbitration commission not to be the sole 

successor to namesake SFRY (abbr). 
38. Country (abbr) or first person plural, objective case. 
40. Type of fire preferred by COY in former SFRY. 
43. Method of dispute settlement addressed by AAA and Beijing 

Centre. 
47. IMF privilege to be suspended for non-compliance. 
49. Germany's neighbor, home of German citizens who wish to 

repatriate. 
52. Product description for HS Number 1004.00 in US-PRC MOU. 
54. Article on standards and testing in US-PRC MOU (Rom). 
56. Sponsor of ECE (abbr). 
57. Administrative region in Germany. 
58. Headquarters of AAA (abbr). 
59. NATO's North Atlantic Co-operation Council (abbr). 
60. Panic's first name. 

DOWN CLUES 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

8. 
10. 
13. 
16. 
17. 
20. 
21. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
32. 
33. 
35. 
36. 

39. 
41. 
42. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
48. 
50. 
51. 
53. 

Status of Volga and Rumanian Germans to be repatriated. 
Lethal dose (abbr). 
Transboundary subject of UN convention. 
Citizenship documents that Rumanian Germans will not have to 
produce to repatriate. 
Centre for Co-operation with European Economies in Transition 
(abbr). 
European Community or Communities (abbr). 
Bosnia-Herzegovina (abbr). 
International dispute settlement centre (abbr). 
Regarding (Lat). 
Unintended industrial activities having transboundary effects. 
American dispute settlement center (abbr). 
— facie (Lat). 
Inhibiting concentration (abbr). 
Quantitative trade restrictions to be eliminated by PRC. 
Extinct Yugoslav republic (abbr). 
The final word in SRBH. 
Subject of 1989 DDR-Poland maritime demarcation agreement. 
International conference on SFRY (abbr). 
Lethal concentration (abbr). 
Seekers of this will have relaxed burden of proving German 
citizenship. 
Fundamental CSCE subject. 
Longest river in Europe. 
Multilateral investment guarantee agency (abbr). 
Private international organization (abbr). 
Administrative district in Germany. 
— possidetis juris (Lat). 
Section of Helsinki decisions on NGOs (Rom). 
Inter — (Lat) . , 
International, neutral, humanitarian organization (abbr). 
American organization with purpose of promoting application of 
international law (abbr). 
Publication of 53 down. 
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ANSWERS TO DOWN CLUES 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
14. 
15. 
20. 
23. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
33. 
34. 
35. 

Japan 
Registry 
Et 
Alia 
Forum 
Continental 
Nuclear 
Nh 
Pain 
Retransfers 
Pierre 
Purpose 
Packaging 
MITT 
Two 
RMS 
GATT 
DCP 
PRC 
Km 
US 
Nm 

ANSWERS TO ACROSS CLUES 

1. 
5. 
6. 
8. 
12. 
13. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
31. 
32. 
36. 

Ryohei 
France 
Carla 
Antidumping 
Nh 
Import 
Force 
Non 
E.g. 
Trade 
Prison 
UN 
Commercial 
Area 
Waste 
Inter 
Pro 
Semiconductor 
Claim 
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